Wing Commander

Starmada X Missile Types


Dumb-Fire Missile 
Terran “Dart”, Kilrathi “”


Range
To-Hit
ROF
PEN
DMG



1-2
3-4
5-6
5+
1
1
3
Must Re-Roll To-Hit Dice, Doubled Range Modifiers

Heat-Seeking Missile 
Terran “Javelin”, Kilrathi “”


Range
To-Hit
ROF
PEN
DMG



1-2
3-4
5-6
5+
1
1
2
Extra Engine Damage

Image-Recognition Missile 
Terran “Spiculum”, Kilrathi “”


Range
To-Hit
ROF
PEN
DMG



1-2
3-4
5-6
3+
1
1
1



Friend-or-Foe Missile 
Terran “Pilum”, Kilrathi “”


Range
To-Hit
ROF
PEN
DMG



1-3
4-6
7-9
5+
1
1
1



Torpedo 
Terran “xxxx”, Kilrathi “”


Range
To-Hit
ROF
PEN
DMG



1-2
3-4
5-6
4+
1
3
2
Doubled Range Modifiers, Ignores Shields, 









Increased DMG

Leech Missile 
Terran “xxxx”, Kilrathi N/A


Range
To-Hit
ROF
PEN
DMG



1-2
3-4
5-6
4+
1
3
2
Doubled Range Modifiers, Ignores Shields, 









Increased DMG
Wing Commander

Fighter Classifications

Confederation

Hornet Light Fighter:
Fast

Rapier Attack Fighter:
Fast

